

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No:131 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	22.09.2025	<u>NJS,J & GTK,J</u> As the learned counsel for the appellant agreed for referring the matter to the mediation, the Registry is directed to send the file to the A.P.High Court Mediation Centre, High Court of A.P., Amaravati, for mediation. Both the parties shall attend the mediation proceedings on receipt of the notice from the A.P. High Court Mediation centre, Amaravati. List the matter after receipt of the mediation report from the mediators. _____ NJS,J _____ GTK,J Ksj	