

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No. 131 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5	22.01.2026	<u>RNT, J&MRK, J</u> Vide report dated 04.11.2025, 19.11.2025 as also dated 07.01.2026, it has been reported that the matter was not settled in the mediation through mediation process. 2. Dr.Sayyed Babu Shaik, learned counsel appearing for the respondent/wife through virtual mode, submits that he has given no objection vakalat to the respondent to engage another counsel. But, no counsel has been engaged. Therefore, none represents the respondent. 3. Let the petitioner as also the respondent appear before the Court on 04.02.2026. 4. Dr.Sayyed Babu Shaik, learned counsel, submits that he would communicate this order of appearance to the respondent, who is still in contact with him. _____ RNT, J _____ MRK, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--