

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **C.M.A.No.131 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	4.02.2026	<u>RNT,J & MRK,J</u> The parties were referred to mediation. As per the mediation report dated 07.01.2026, the matter was not settled, as the respondent did not attend the mediation. 2. The respondent, Smt. Kunapareddy Nagamanni Kumari, is present in person along with her counsel. 3. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that, due to misunderstanding regarding the date of mediation, the respondent could not attend the mediation proceedings earlier and now expresses her willingness to participate in the mediation process. 4. Learned counsel for the appellant also submits that the appellant is ready and willing to participate in the mediation process. 5. Considering the submissions advanced by the learned counsel on both side, and being of the view that there are fair chances of an amicable settlement, once again the parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court for an amicable settlement. 6. Let the parties appear before the Andhra Pradesh High Court's Mediation Centre on <u>18.02.2026</u>, which shall be the first date of	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		mediation session. 7. The Mediation Centre shall appoint a mediator. The mediator shall fix the dates for holding sessions, and after completion of the mediation proceedings, submit a report within three (03) months from the date of first session. 8. Post the matter after receipt of report of the learned mediator. _____ RNT,J _____ MRK,J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>